TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM624697

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThinkSmart Solutions, Inc.		10/15/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo PC International Limited	
Street Address:	23/F Lincoln House, 979 King's Road	
City:	Quarry Bay	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4996166	THINKSMARTONE
Registration Number:	5407896	THINKSMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@motorola.com

Becky Williams Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: **Becky Williams**

Address Line 1: 222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A Williams
SIGNATURE:	/baw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0508 source=Thinksmart assignment 4996166 and 5407896#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Registration Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of this \(\frac{\leftile \chi_0}{\text{day}}\) of October, 2020 ("Effective Date"), by ThinkSmart Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (USA) ("Assigner"), to Lexovo PC International Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Hong Kong ("Assigner").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the following trademarks, for which it has obtained federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks:

Trademark	REG. NO.	00008
THINKSMARTONE	4998166	Class 9: Downloadable software for use in database management and as a apreadsheat for sales staff to enter and upload sales data for centralized reporting and for use in tracking and recording sales data for incentive program based on channel sales
Q ministrant	6407896	Cisss 9: Downloadable software for use in database management and as a spreadsheet for sales staff to enter and upload sales data for centralized reporting and for use in tracking and recording sales data for incentive program based on channel sales. Cisss 42: Design and development of analytic and reporting software used in connection with software as a service platform services, namely, software as a service (SeaS) platform that provides reporting and incentive solutions for channel sales; software as a service (SeaS) software as a service, (SeaS) software services, featuring software for use in database management and as a spreadsheet for sales staff to enter and upload sales data for centralized reporting and for use in tracking and recording sales data for incentive program based on channel sales.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and/or future infringements and other violations of the Marks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents and/or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assigner's rights in and to the Marks, provided that any expense related to such request shall be borne solely by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Rifective Date.

THINKSMART SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: TWISTEE

Name: RUSEN GARCIA-OFICAGONO PERSONA

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 02/05/2021